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AEAs Provide Programs Free Access​
 to myIGDIs for 2019-20 Literacy Screening 

 
Iowa’s AEA system is pleased to continue providing consistency with their preschool programs 
for the 2019-20 school year for districts and community partners in the Statewide Voluntary 
Preschool Program (SWVPP) for four year old children. 
 
The AEA system will continue to cover the full cost ($3 per child) to access to the online data 
system and iPAD app for preschool programs that are currently using or are interested in 
starting to use the Individual Growth and Development Indicators (myIGDIs) for literacy 
screening for preschool learners during the 2019-20 school year. 
 
There are two options for administering myIGDIs, and each option is detailed in the chart below:  
 

Kit Users of myIGDIs iPad Users Continuing to use iPads and 
Users Switching to iPads 

What It Is 
myIGDIs is available in kit format, which 
includes assessment cards and forms to 
document assessments. This format includes 
a program’s access to the online data system. 
Please note: the kit version does not allow 
progress monitoring for children. 

What It Is 
Everything an educator needs to screen and 
progress monitor with myIGDIs assessments 
is included within an iPad application. This 
includes access to the online data system, 
iPad licensure, and access to the online 
progress monitoring system. This approach 
for using myIGDIs will require two iPads per 
classroom: one for the teacher and another 
for the children. 

What You Should Know 
●​ Programs don’t need to take any 

action if you’re already using myIGDIS 
and will continue for 2018-19. Early 
Learning Labs will turn on your access 

What You Should Know 
●​ There is no action required for 

programs starting or continuing with 
myIGDIS for 2019-20. Early Learning 
Labs will turn on your access to the 



 

to the database in July. 
●​ The AEA system is not covering the 

cost of assessment kits, which are 
needed if you’re assessing without 
iPads. Kit users who need additional 
kits can purchase them for $200 each.  
Please contact Kurt Scheppmann to 
purchase 
(kurt@earlylearninglabs.com) 

●​ Kit users can access a pdf of the 
recording form they can download and 
print at no charge.   

 

database and the iPAD access in 
August. 

●​ If a kit is not already on site, it’s 
recommended that districts purchase 
one assessment kit in the event that 
an online assessment is not 
appropriate for a child. 

●​ All accounts will include iPad access, 
so programs and classrooms can 
easily switch from a kit to an iPad app 
with no additional action required to 
activate this change.   

Action Required 
For Returning Programs: Programs don’t need to take any action if you’re already using 
myIGDIS and will continue for 2019-2020. Early Learning Labs will turn on your access to the 
online database and the iPAD access in August.  
 
For New Programs: Complete this form and Early Learning Labs will be in contact with you 
to set up your myIGDIs assessment program. The deadline to sign up to participate is June 5.  
 
For Users/ Programs Wishing to Cancel Participation: The deadline to cancel your 
program’s account for 2019-20 is June 5. You can complete this form to indicate your desire 
to cancel your account. 

 
Additional information for either the kit user or the iPad user: 

●​ Training resources will be made available for both new and returning users. 
●​ There is flexibility to add more children to current classrooms, but if a district or 

community partner is adding additional classrooms, buildings or has other substantial 
changes, please contact Kurt Scheppmann at kurt@earlylearninglabs.com. 

 
Online Tutorials: 

mailto:kurt@earlylearninglabs.com
https://www.myigdis.com/wp-content/uploads/2018/05/IGDI-Iowa-Record-Form.pdf
https://www.myigdis.com/wp-content/uploads/2018/05/IGDI-Iowa-Record-Form.pdf
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScNZHona9Txmib8soIIlPZJAg83GNF1g4UgEnc25MeihLax4A/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScNZHona9Txmib8soIIlPZJAg83GNF1g4UgEnc25MeihLax4A/viewform?usp=sf_link
mailto:kurt@earlylearninglabs.com


 

Educators using the Individual Growth and Development Indicators (myIGDIs) can 
now access online tutorials to assist them with administering these assessments. 
Created by Early Learning Labs, these online tutorials can be accessed on the Iowa 
Page that houses information and assessment resources for our state. (You might 
want to bookmark this on your computer.) You also can find them at myIGDIs.com. 
 

Assistance for Preschool Teachers:  

If you have questions, please see the Help section of myIGDIs or email the myIGDIs 
trainer in your AEA.  

AEA Name Email Address 

Central Rivers AEA Angela Condon acondon@centralriversaea.org  

Central Rivers AEA  Sara Nickel snickel@centralriversaea.org  

Grant Wood AEA Ashley Staner astaner@gwaea.org 

Grant Wood AEA Alaina Daters adaters@gwaea.org 

Great Prairie AEA Anne Michel anne.michel@gpaea.org 

Great Prairie AEA Dawn Johnson dawn.johnson@gpaea.org 

Green Hills AEA Katie OIson kaolson@ghaea.org  

Heartland AEA Brianna Sayre Geiser bsayregeiser@heartlandaea.org  

Heartland AEA Missy Card mcard@heartlandaea.org 

Heartland AEA Alecia Rahn-Blakeslee arahn@heartlandaea.org  

Keystone AEA Angie Squires asquires@aea1.k12.ia.us 

Keystone AEA Marilyn Anderson manderson@aea1.k12.ia.us 

Mississippi Bend AEA Jennifer Jansen jjansen@aea9.k12.ia.us  

https://docs.google.com/document/d/18D618_XAJ8lvqQSzbQSS5EtPhjG6mFMUlYys_5xQ5RI/edit?usp=sharing
https://www.myigdis.com/iowa-early-literacy-assessment-resources/
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https://www.myigdis.com/help/#1518029257508-efffe3d2-144d
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Northwest AEA Sally Hartley shartley@nwaea.org  

Northwest AEA Joyce Vermeer jvermeer@nwaea.org  

PLAEA Marcie Lentsch mlentsch@plaea.org 

PLAEA Shelley Conover sconover@plaea.org 
 
* The AEA is covering the full cost of a program’s access to the Online Data System and iPad 
license and Progress Monitoring System for the 2019-20 school year but not the cost of 
additional materials. The AEA system is providing this financial support to provide some 
consistency for preschool programs, but it’s important to note that funding for future 
school years can not be assumed. 
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